



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8882 OF 2019***

Sheeba Rajeev Kumar & Anr. ... Petitioners

Vs

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. K.P. Reshma Rali i/b. K.P. Rali & Co., Advocate for the
Petitioners.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : August 14th, 2019

P.C. :

Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks
from today.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)