



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8882 OF 2019

SHEEBA RAJEEV KUMAR AND ANR. )...PETITIONERS

V/s.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA )...RESPONDENT

Shri.Rohan Janardhanan a/w. Shri.Saurabhsai Ganesan i/b. Rex  
Legalis, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri.Y.D.Patil, AGP for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2019

PC. :

1 The learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.2  
and 3 is not served with the amended copy of petition. The  
petitioner to serve the respondent with amended copy of the  
petition within a period of one week from today. Stand over to 8<sup>th</sup>  
January 2020.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)