



Swapnil



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 8882 OF 2019**

Sheeba Rajeev Kumar and Anr. ... Petitioners

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondent

None for the petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. On 10th December 2024, notice for final disposal is issued. Office remark shows that till date copies are not supplied. Hence, the notice is not issued.
2. None appears for the petitioners.
3. The writ petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]